

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12400/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2006 in TREVC No. 213/2004 & TREVC No. 214/2004 of

The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

M/S. USHAKIRON MOVIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12403 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/07/2006 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Soli Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr.P.H.Parekh, Adv.

Ms.Rohtagi,Adv.

For M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 7th August, 2006. The interim order will continue till then

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

(Mentioned slip enclosed)