

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12400/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2006 in TREVC No. 213/2004 & TREVC No. 214/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S. USHAKIRON MOVIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay, permission to place addl. documents on record, Permission to  
file

Volume-II and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12403 of 2006

(With appln. for permission to file Volume II and vacating stay and c/d in filing rejoinder af  
fidavit

and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J.Sorabjee,Sr.Adv.

Mr. E.R.Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi,Adv.for

M/S P.H. Parekh &amp; Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramanyam,ASG.

Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla,Adv.

Mr. T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Pending the hearing and final disposal, the assessee will  
deposit rupees five crores in ten equal instalments commencing from 1st  
September 2007. The amount shall be deposited with the Department. As  
far as the balance is concerned, the assessee will keep it secured by bank  
guarantee of a nationalized bank in favour of the Commissioner of Sales  
Tax, Hyderabad. Bank guarantee to be given within four weeks.(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master