

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

IA 5/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3683 OF 2007

M/S. USHAKIRON MOVIES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing the spare copies and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

I.A.NO.4 IN C.A. NO. 3684/2007

Date: 15/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3683/2007

IA No.5 is allowed.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3684/2007

IA No.4 is allowed.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj