

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3683 OF 2007

M/S. USHAKIRON MOVIES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3684 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Adv.  
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Rajneesh Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Nigam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In the above two civil appeals, there is sole respondent. The appellant as well as sole respondent are represented by their advocates. Common original record has been received. Leave has been granted vide common order dated 6.8.2007 of Hon'ble Court. Both appeals are ready for hearing.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar