

ITEM NO.118

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3683/2007

M/S. USHAKIRON MOVIES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 3684/2007

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 11/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Santosh K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Isaac, Adv.
Mr. K. Ajit Singh, Adv.
Ms. AAKanksha Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek V Deshmukh, Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. T. V. George, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar