

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.3683/2007

M/S. USHAKIRON MOVIES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH C.A. No.3684/2007

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/12/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aakanksha Nehra, Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let these matters be listed before another Bench.

The Registry is directed to do the needful.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.12.16
15:13:34 IST
Reason:

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master