

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3683/2007

M/S. USHAKIRON MOVIES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH C.A. No. 3684/2007

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 13933/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates  
and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 28/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)  
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek V. Deshmukh, Adv.  
Ms. Aakanksha Nehra, Adv.  
For M/s. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

At the request of Mr. S. Ganesh, learned senior counsel  
appearing for the appellant, post on Tuesday, the 9th February,  
2016 and to retain its position.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2016.01.28

17:06:31 IST

Reason:

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER