

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.1
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION IIIA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3683/2007

M/S. USHAKIRON MOVIES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.
(interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3684/2007
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 13933/2015
(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates
and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 02/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek V. Deshmukh, Adv.
Ms. Aakanksha Nehra, Adv.
Mr. Dwarkanath, Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters in the next week on a
non-miscellaneous day.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Kherra)
Court Master