

SECTION-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3683, 3684 OF 2007 & 13933 OF 2015 AND 5456-59 OF 2016

WITH

Interlocutory Application Nos. 5-8 of 2016

(Application for Directions in C.A. No. 5456-5459 of 2016)

M/S Ushakiron Movies

.....Appellant

-Versus-

State of A. P.

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 23rd November, 2016 with office report dated 29th August, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“List the matters in January, 2017.”

Service Position in each of the matter is as under :

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3683 & 3684 OF 2007

It is submitted that there is common sole Respondent in these matters and the sole respondent is represented through Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate. Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 13933 OF 2015

It is submitted that there are two respondents in the appeal above-mentioned and both respondents are represented through Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Advocate.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5456-59 OF 2016

It is submitted that the Interlocutory Application Nos. 5-8 (Applications for Directions) filed by counsel for respondent on 12th November, 2016 were

: 2 :

listed before Hon'ble Court on 9th January, 2017, when Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“List the matter along with the connected cases.”

It is further submitted that service of Notice for Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete as the sole respondent is represented through M/S Khaitan & Co., Advocate. Counsel for the respondent has already filed Counter affidavit. Copies of same have been included in the Paper Books.

The matters along-with Interlocutory Applications above mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 19th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

M/s Parekh & Co., Advocate.
Mr. Shiv Kumar suri, Advocate.
Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate
M/s Khaitan & Co., Advocate
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3