

1

ITEM NO.102 COURT NO.3 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3683/2007

M/S. USHAKIRON MOVIES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3684/2007

C.A. No. 13933/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates)

C.A. No. 5456-5459/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 15/02/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh S., Adv.

Mr. A. Randeria, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Saswat Pattnaik, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Panda, Adv.

Mr. Shikhar Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Akash Jindal, Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, AAG

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Jadhav, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

Mr. Jeevan B. Panda, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Agarwal, Adv.

for M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters on 21 st

March, 2017 as first item

subject to overnight part heard.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RAJINDER KAUR)

AR-cum-PS Court Master