

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3683/2007

M/S. USHAKIRON MOVIES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3684/2007 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 13933/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 5456-5459/2016 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8368/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 8347/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 8416/2018 (III-A)

C.A. No. 8417/2018 (III-A)

C.A. No. 5668/2017 (III-A)

C.A. No. 5641/2017 (III-A)

C.A. No. 8348/2018 (III)

Date : 14-01-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Parties

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kr. Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR
Mr. Vinayak Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.Mr. Tarun Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak mathur, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Yashwant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Kunal Cheema, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Ms. Anvesha pandhi, Adv.
Mr. Manu Bajaj, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. Shikhil Suri, Adv.
Mr. Saswat Ratt Naik, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, AOR

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Trishala Trivedi, Adv.
For M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddi, Adv.
For M/s. Venkat Palwai law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the parties would submit that there are some more matters pending in this Court involving similar issue if not identical

facts. In that case, it is appropriate that all matters are proceeded together analogously.

Learned counsel for the appellant in Civil Appeal No.8368 of 2018 assures to submit a list of all connected cases within one week. The Registry is directed to verify the position and post all connected matters together before appropriate Bench after four weeks.

In the meantime, it will be open to the parties to complete the pleadings, if any.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER