

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3683/2007

M/S. USHAKIRON MOVIES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3684/2007 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 5380-5384/2017 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 5385-5389/2017 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 13933/2015 (III)

IA No. 101746/2021 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

C.A. No. 5456-5459/2016 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8368/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 8347/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 8416/2018 (III-A)

C.A. No. 8417/2018 (III-A)

C.A. No. 5668/2017 (III-A)

C.A. No. 5641/2017 (III-A)

C.A. No. 8348/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 10598-10599/2017 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 11185-11186/2017 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 19579/2017 (XIV-A)

IA No. 178062/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 15307/2017 (XIV-A)

IA No. 185313/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 19-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Parties

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jay Savla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jaseep Singh Dhillon, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR
Mr. Ankit Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. S. Niranjana Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. N. Venkatraman, ASG
Mr. A.K. Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Saswat Pattnaik, Adv.
Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

Mr. Harish Bindhumadha, Adv.
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Ms. Gayatri Gulati Sreyas, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.

Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.

Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Mounica Kasturi, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

Mr. Gagan Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Mekhla Anand, Adv.

Mr. Mahinder Singh Hura, Adv.

Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR

Mr. Saif Ali, Adv.

Mr. Pushpendra Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rusheet Saluja, Adv.

Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.

Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Mounica Kasturi, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Abhishek A. Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. Pratyushprava Saha, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned
counsel for the appellant(s), list these matters
after ensuing summer vacation.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER